

101704006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Name: William Paul Wiesmann Address: 7001 Endicott Court Bethesda, MD 20817 Name: Loland Alexander Pranger Address: 20226 Grazing Way Montgomery Village, MD 20886 Name: Mary Sandra Bogucki 17 Eighth Avenue Bramford, CT	Name: BioAsyst, L.L.C. Address:12321 Middlebrook Road Germantown, MD 20874 Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes _X_No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No		
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment 	4. Patent Application number(s): 09/759,095	
Execution Date(s): October 21, 1998	Filing Date(s): <u>January 12, 2001</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications involved: 	
Name: Blaney Harper Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 51 Louisiana Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20001-2113	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 -check enclosed	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Blaney Harper Reg. No. 33,897		
Name of Person Signing Signar	ture Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

WALIT01: 1244344.1

PATENT REEL: 011754 FRAME: 0008

ſ	01 - 31	-2001
		-2001 SHEET
		and Tradamarka
	Please reco	1111 and Trademarks.
	Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Name: William Paul Wiesmann Address: 7001 Endicott Court Bethesda, MD 20817	Name: <u>BioAsyst, L.L.C.</u> Address: <u>12321 Middlebrook Road</u> Germantown, MD 20874
	Name: Loland Alexander Pranger Address: 20226 Grazing Way Montgomery Village, MD 2088 Name: Mary Sandra Bogucki Address: 17 Eighth Avenue Bramford, C1	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes 从本的。
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie attached?Yes _X_No	s)
	Nature of conveyance Assignment	4. Patent number(s): Submitted Herewith Div. of 09/134,483
	Execution Date(s): October 21, 1998	Filing Date(s): August 14, 1998
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved:1
	Name: Blaney Harper Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 -check enclosed
	Washington, DC 20001-2113	
01/31/20 \01 FC:58	01 DRIKME 00000036 03134483	SE THIS SPACE
	8. State and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an any attached copy is a true copy of original document.	
	Blaney Harper, Reg. #33,897	Blanes Harres 1/12/01
	Name of Person Signing S	gnature Date
	Express Mail LabEL No.: Tot EL156428243US	al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 PATENT

REEL: 011754 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

WILLIAM PAUL WIESMANN of Bethesda, Maryland, LOLAND ALEXANDER PRANGER of Montgomery Village, Maryland, and MARY SANDRA BOGUCKI of Bramford, Connecticut

respectively, believing ourselves to be the joint inventors of a certain invention or discovery in

INTEGRATED PHYSIOLOGIC SENSOR SYSTEM

as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent, S/N 09/134,483,

and being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

BIOASYST, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation,

its assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee,

BIOASYST L.L.C.

its assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to us, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

Express Mail LabEL No.: EL156428243US

PATENT REEL: 011754 FRAME: 0010

BIOASYST L.L.C.

its assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter. WILLIAM PAUL WIESMANN Witnesses: (Selicine Suhe 10/21/48 ss 217-10-3325 COUNTY OF Montgomy; on this 2/5/day of October, 1988, before me, the subscriber, personally came William Paul Wiesmann, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Mywin 9/3
Notary Public (Seal) Comm. Elf. May 1, 2000 Date: 21 Octobr, 1998_ COUNTY OF Mortgonery; ss 217-42-3325 on this Hist day of October , 198, before me, the subscriber, personally came Loland Alexander Pranger, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. (Seal) A May 1, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 011754 FRAME: 0011

Date: 23 October, 1998 MARY SANDRA BOGUCKI

Witnesses:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF New Haven

On this day of , 19 , before me, the subscriber, personally came Mary Sandra Bogucki, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary

(Seal)

MARY FRANCOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 30, 2003

- 3 -